

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Appeal No.294 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	12.03.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, learned Senior Counsel appears for M/s. Bharadwaj Associates for the appellant. Mr. J.Prabhakar, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mr. Naresh Reddy Chinnolla, learned counsel for respondents No.1 and 2. Mr. Muralidhar Reddy Katram, learned Government Pleader for Revenue appears for respondents No.3 to 5. Let the official records relating to the mutation entries in the names of the appellant (respondent No.4 in the writ petition) and respondents No.1 and 2 (writ petitioners) conducted by respondent No.5- Tahsildar be obtained by learned Government Pleader for Revenue for perusal of the Court on the next date. Let the matter appear on 31.03.2026. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM, J LUR	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur