

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.294 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) &amp; GMM,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, learned Senior Counsel appears for M/s. Bharadwaj Associates for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. J. Prabhakar, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. Naresh Reddy Chinnolla, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Mr. Muralidhar Reddy Katram, learned Government Pleader for Revenue appears for respondent Nos.3 to 5.</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Revenue has obtained the official records relating to mutation entries pursuant to the order dated 12.03.2026. He also has obtained certain written instructions.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsels for the appellants and respondent Nos.1 and 2/writ petitioners may inspect the records in the custody of the learned Government Pleader within a week.</p> <p>Let the matter appear on 13.04.2026.</p> <p>In the meantime, the impugned order of the learned writ Court shall remain in abeyance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>HCJ (AKrS,J)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GMM,J</b></p> <p>ES</p>	<p>Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p>