

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.294 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | Date | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--|-------------|
| 4. | 20.04.2026 | <p><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u></p> <p>Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, learned Senior Counsel representing M/s. Bharadwaj Associates, appears for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. J.Prabhakar, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Naresh Reddy Chinnolla, learned counsel, appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Mr. Muralidhar Reddy Katram, learned Government Pleader for Revenue appears for respondent Nos.3 to 5.</p> <p>Pursuant to the previous order, though the records have not been inspected by the learned Senior Counsel for the appellant, but learned Senior Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2/writ petitioners has inspected the records.</p> <p>After hearing learned counsel for the parties which includes the State, let the records of the writ proceedings be summoned. Learned Government Pleader for the Revenue would retain the official records relating to the mutation entry for consideration on the next date also.</p> <p>List the matter after one week.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ HCJ (AKrS,J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM,J</p> <p>KL</p> | |